
1

thin.nong.4191
Typewritten text
Installation & Assembly



EXPLODED DRAWING:

2

1

2

3

3

4

5

6

7

8

8

9

9

10

11

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

21

22

23

24

25

26

28

27



PARTS:

A B C D

E F G

×6 ×58×6 ×16

×1 ×6 ×4

3

29mm M5x48

H ×1

Ø15x10 Ø6x30

×4I ×2J

M6x35

×4K ×4L

×8M ×12N ×4O ×4P

M6x28 S4S3

M4x16

Ø3x14



PARTS:

Q R S T

U V W

×1 ×3×4 ×3

×10 ×22 ×18

4

X ×14

×1Y ×1Z

ST3.5x12Ø3.5x12 M4x10

×4AA

M4x40

×4BB

M4

M4

×1CC ×2DD ×2EE



PARTS:

5

1 ×1 ×1 ×2 ×1

×1 ×1 ×1 ×2

×2 ×1 ×2 ×1

2 3 4

5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12

388x375x12388x398x12

960x144x12

960x70x12

×1 ×1 ×1 ×113 14 15 16

×1 ×11817

960x20x20 960x20x10

960x400x12 960x110x12

359x110x12

302x374x12 382x298x12

1100x400x20 1100x400x20

960x400x12

388x375x12 382x298x12

956x77x12

×1 ×119 20

372x76x12930x76x12 372x76x12



PARTS:

6

21 ×2 ×1 ×1 ×1

×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

488x364x3

998x392x3 945x397x3

955x305x3

359x60x12 939x368x5

958x288x3

22 23 24

25 26 27 28

488x364x3



1.

7

G

×4

H

×1

12 13

J

×2

N

×4

J

J

NN

N N

G

G

G

G

H

7

3

3

J
N N



2.

8

C

×8

D

×8

E

×1

13

12

11

11

7

D

E

D
D

D
D

D
D

D

CC
CC

CC
CC

CC
CC

CC

CC



3.

9

D

×3

E

×1

24

E

D

D

D

6
8



4.

10

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

CC
CC

CC CC

CC CC

CCCC

E

6

11

11

12

13

C

×8

D

×8

E

×1



5.

11

W

×4

D

D

D

E

D

×3

E

×1

V

×4

V

V

V

V
W

W

W

W

4

27

10

5

8

V



6.

12

P

×4

9

9

2

1

P

P

P

P



7.

13

W

×8

V

×4

X

×8

Y

×1
25

26

V

V

V

V

X

X

X

X

X
X

X

X

W W

W

W

W

W

Y

D

×4

E

×1

E
D

D

D

D 1

2



8.

14

27

5

1

D

×24

E

×1

H

×1

F

×6

E

11

H

7

Dx3

Dx2

Dx4 D

D

D

F

F

F

27

5

2
E

11

H

7

Dx3

Dx2

Dx4D

D

D

F

F

F

2-Person
Assembly

Please note
that this step
requires two -
person
cooperation
for installation.



9.

15

M

×8

N

×8

V

×14

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

24

23

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

M

N

V

V

V

V

V

V



10.

16

DD

×2

19 20

20

19

DD DD

DD

E

D
D

D

D

18

D

×4

E

×1



11.

17

22

20

D

×4

E

×1

20

21

21

E

Dx2

Dx2



12.

18

K

×2

L

×2

B

×6

A

×6

A A

A

A

AA

K

K

L

L
17

A A

20

17

21

21

B
B

B

B
19



13.

19

CC

×1

22

CC

17

17



14.

20

K

L J
UU

I

I

K

LJ
U U

I

I

15

16

K

×2

L

×2

U

×4

I

×4

J

×2

I

Step 1

Step 2

Step 3

I

I

16

15



15.

21

S

×3

14

O

×4

Q

×1

R

×4

O

S

S
R

O
O O

R

R

R
5

Q

Q

S



16.

22

Z

×1

T

×3

U

×6

Y

×1

Ux2

Ux2

Ux2

YBBx4
Z

Z

AAx4

AA

×4

BB

×4

T

T

T

5

25

Ux2

T

Z

Note: When installing
the iron mesh, the
protruding part should
be installed outward.



17.

23

28

W

×6

X

×6

Y

×1

Y X

X

W

W

Wx2

Wx2

Wx2

2-Person
Assembly

Please note that this step requires two -
person cooperation for installation.



18.

24

WALL

1

2

3

4

EE

EE

5

EE

×2


